_ <=2
Dutternuf

NOTE: All dimensions are in inches(millimeter) unless otherwise noted

Code  Part No
A 00278SzV
00111BAV
00113FAV

Bl 00365SzV
00120FAV
00279BAV

C 00145Szv
00147BAV
00161BAV

D 290-07
290-05
290-06

D1 00150BAV

D2 00220BAV

00367SZV
00115BAV
00123BAV
00124BAV
00125BAV
00126BAV
00127BAV
00175BAV

o — I O Tmom

0029552V
00280RzV
00281RzV
00282RzV
00286RzV

=2

Description
TUBE A W/INSULATOR 1-1/8(29) X 24(606)
TUBE A
TUBE A INSULATOR

TUBE B W/INSULATOR 1-1/8(29) x 12(302)
TUBE B INSULATOR
TUBE BL

COIL ASSEMBLY 80/40 METER
COIL 80 METER
COIL 40 METER HF6V

CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 80/40 METER
CAPACITOR 200PF
CAPACITOR 67PF

CAPACITOR BRACKET 80 METER
CAPACITOR BRACKET 40 METER

TUBE PACKAGE HF6V
TUBE 1-1/8(29) X 48(1216)
TUBE 1(25) X 48(1216)
TUBE 7/8(22) X 48(1216
TUBE 3/4(19) X 48(1216
TUBE 5/8(16) X 48(1216
TUBE 1/2(13) X 48(1216
TUBE 3/8(10) X 36(911)

—_— = =

15 METER KIT

WIRE CLAMP 1/213) 15M W/WIRE

WIRE CLAMP 5/8(16) 15M W/INSULATOR
WIRE CLAMP 3/4(19) 15M W/INSULATOR
WIRE CLAMP 7/8(22) 15M W/INSULATOR

PartsList

HFOV

J 25(335)
t 13 1/20033 |
Qty N
1 | L
33 1/4(845) |, M
1 FT 3(3429)
1 7
N
58(1473) U
V\ G
K
1 .
F
E
1
VA
v B 3/4(222)
1
1
9 7/8
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 B
1
1 i R
1 Q
A 3(7|6)

831 N Central Ave Wood Dale IL 60191-1219 Tel: 630.238.1183 Fax: 630.238.1186 e-mail: bencher@bencher.com http://www.bencher.com

= 1‘ 00649ZzV 100700



Code Part No
0 00204Szv
01 00176BAV

P 00249SzV
00268BAV
0o711TZV

Q 0013752V
R 290-08

00410Szv
V- 00314RZV
T 00331RzV
U 00332RzV

W 00503SzV
X 00215BAV
Y 0025852V
Z 00216BAV

00287SzV
00077Jzv
00078Jzv
00079Jzv
00080JZV
00081Jzv
00083Jzv
00109Jzv
00114J2v
00131Jzv
00132Jzv
00133Jzv
00134Jzv
00135Jzv

0035652V
00050DzV
00089FZV
00143BAV
00144J2v

00061SzV

004081z

Description

COIL SUPPORT TUBE 30 METER 1-1/8(29) X 9(225)

COIL SUPPORT TUBE 30 METER L BRACKET
COIL/CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 30 METER
COIL 30 METER

CAPACITOR 67PF

COIL Q BASE MATCHING

COAX 75 OHM MATCHING

6 METER KIT

WIRE CLAMP 7/8(22) 6M HF6V-X W/INSULATOR

WIRE CLAMP 5/8(16) 6M W/WIRE
WIRE CLAMP 3/4(19) 6M W/INSULATOR

COIL ASSEMBLY 17 METER A-17-12
STRIP 17 METER
COIL ASSEMBLY 12 METER A-17-12
STRIP 12 METER

HARDWARE PACKAGE
#8-32 X 3/4(19) SCREW
#8-32 X 1(25) SCREW
#8-32 X 1-1/4(32) SCREW
#8LOCK WASHER

# 832 HEX NUT

# 8 FLAT WASHER

#8:32 X 2(51) SCREW
#8-32 X 1-1/2(38) SCREW
#10-24 X 1(25) SCREW
#10 FLAT WASHER

#10 LOCK WASHER
#10-24 HEX NUT

#10-24 WING NUT

CLAMP PACKAGE HF6V
KONNEKTOR-KOTE 1(25) X 8(203)
PROTECTIVE CAP 3/8(10)

CAPACITOR BRACKET CLAMP
COMPRESSION CLAMP SMALL ADJUSTABLE

BUTTER-IT'S-NOT

INSTRUCTIONS HF9V

Qty

[N
coO 0O W U1 W

Ol &~ 0O 0O N W N

.05

[EE NCRN

831 N Central Ave Wood Dale IL 60191-1219 Tel: 630.238.1183 Fax: 630.238.1186 e-mail: bencher@bencher.com http://www.bencher.com

-2-

00649ZzV 100700



